                                                                                                                                                                                             CA-IS3531
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                            Version 1.01, 2023/02/23
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated  1
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
 CA-IS3531 High-Speed Triple-Channel Digital Isolators
1. Features
• Meets IR46 Physical Layer Standards
• Data Rate is up to 10Mbps

2                                                                                                                                                                            Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
4. Ordering Information
Table 4-1. Ordering Information
Part Number Number of Inputs
A Side
Number of Inputs
B Side Output Type
Default
Output
Isolation
Rating (kV) Output Enable Package
CA-IS3531HWPD 2 1 Push-pull High 5.0
Driver output
enable control
SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3531HWPA 2 1 Push-pull High 5.0
Device enable
control
SOIC16-WB
5. Naming Rules
CA-IS35 M N H(S/G/N/W/X)(P/D) (A/D)
Total Channel number
Reversed Channel number Package Type
S:SOIC8-NB
G:SOIC8-WB
N:SOIC16-NB
W:SOIC16-WB
X:SOIC24-WB
Default output
H: Default High
Output drive structure
P: Push-pull output
D: Open drain output
Enable function
A: Device enable
D: Output driver enable
                                                                                                                                     CA-IS3531
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                            Version 1.01, 2023/02/23
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated  3
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Contents
1. Features .............................................................1
2. Applications ........................................................1
3. General Description ............................................1
4. Ordering Information ..........................................2
5. Naming Rules......................................................2
6. Revision History ..................................................3
7. Pin Configuration and Functions ..........................4
8. Specifications .....................................................5
8.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 5
8.2. ESD Ratings .......................................................... 5
8.3. Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 5
8.4. Thermal Information ........................................... 6
8.5. Power Rating ....................................................... 6
8.6. Insulation Specifications ..................................... 7
8.7. Safety-Related Certifications ............................... 8
8.8. Electrical Characteristics ..................................... 9
8.8.1. Electrical Characteristics at 5.0V ........................ 9
8.8.2. Electrical Characteristics at 3.3V ........................ 9
8.8.3. Electrical Characteristics at 2.5V ........................ 9
8.9. Supply Current Characteristics .......................... 10
8.9.1. Supply Current Characteristics at 5.0V ............. 10
8.9.2. Supply Current Characteristics at 3.3V ............. 10
8.9.3. Supply Current Characteristics at 2.5V ............. 11
8.10. Timing Characteristics ....................................... 11
8.10.1. Timing Characteristics at 5.0V ..................... 11
8.10.2. Timing Characteristics at 3.3V ..................... 12
8.10.3. Timing Characteristics at 2.5V ..................... 12
9. Parameter Measurement Information ............... 13
10. Detailed Description ......................................... 15